# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339393

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Trelleborg AB |          | 04/13/2015     | CORPORATION: SWEDEN |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Trelleborg Industrial Products USA, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Veterans Blvd., Suite 3              |  |
| City:           | South Haven                              |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 49090                                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                    |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 0585616 | METALASTIK |
| Registration Number: | 0570578 | METALASTIK |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com Josh A. Partington Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. #600 Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8394A-200044-US      |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Josh A. Partington   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Josh A. Partington/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/27/2015           |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0414

900322766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trelleborg AB (publ), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Sweden ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark

METALASTIK, U.S. Registration No. 585,616 for the METALASTIK mark, issued

16 February 1954, in International Class 7, and U.S. Registration No. 570,578 for

the METALASTIK mark, issued 17 February 1953, in International Class 12.

WHEREAS, Trelleborg Industrial Products USA, Inc., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address

of 200 Veterans Blvd., Suite 3, South Haven, Michigan 49090 ("ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the trademark METALASTIK, U.S.

Registration No. 585,616 for the METALASTIK mark, issued 16 February 1954,

in International Class 7, and U.S. Registration No. 570,578 for the METALASTIK

mark, issued 17 February 1953, in International Class 12.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and

interest in and to said trademark METALASTIK, U.S. Registration No. 585,616

for the METALASTIK mark, issued 16 February 1954, in International Class 7,

and U.S. Registration No. 570,578 for the METALASTIK mark, issued 17

February 1953, in International Class 12, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby, and all rights to damages or profits, due or

accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to the goodwill

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0415

symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

Trelleborg AB (publ)

Charlotta Grahs

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

3y: <u>7</u>2%

Group CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 04/27/2015**